


























Declaration of Conformity 

Applicant: Victron Energy B.V. 
Product type: Battery Inverter 

Model and 
electrical 
rating: 

Model DC in 
Voltage, 
Current 

AC out 
Voltage, 
Current 

AC out 
VA, W 

Freq 
out 

Phoenix Inverter 12/250 230V 
VE.Direct 

12V nom / 
9.2-17V, 23A 

230V, 
0.85A 

250VA, 
200W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 12/375 230V 
VE.Direct 

12V nom / 
9.2-17V, 35A 

230V, 
1.3A 

375VA, 
300W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 12/500 230V 
VE.Direct 

12V nom / 
9.2-17V, 50A 

230V, 
1.75A 

500VA, 
400W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 24/250 230V 
VE.Direct 

24V nom / 
18.4-34V, 12A 

230V, 
0.85A 

250VA, 
200W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 24/375 230V 
VE.Direct 

24V nom / 
18.4-34V, 18A 

230V, 
1.3A 

375VA, 
300W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 24/500 230V 
VE.Direct 

24V nom / 
18.4-34V, 25A 

230V, 
1.75A 

500VA, 
400W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 48/250 230V 
VE.Direct 

48V nom / 
36.8-62V, 6A 

230V, 
0.85A 

250VA, 
200W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 48/375 230V 
VE.Direct 

48V nom / 
36.8-62V, 9A 

230V, 
1.3A 

375VA, 
300W 

50Hz 

Phoenix Inverter 48/500 230V 
VE.Direct 

48V nom / 
36.8-62V, 13A 

230V, 
1.75A 

500VA, 
400W 

50Hz 

 

representatives test samples of above stated models passed the tests according to: 

Standard: IEC60335-1:2010 
AS/NZS 4763:2011 

Report no: 17PP135-01 
17PP135-02 

Certificate 
no: 

17-186-00

Date of issue: 2017-05-16 

Raphael Rader 



Michael Schugg
- Digitally signed  |  see http://ca.primara.net for more details -

 



 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

COMPANY : Victron Energy B.V. 

Declares that the following products: 
PRODUCT TYPE : DC TO AC SINEWAVE INVERTER 
BRAND  : Victron Energy 
MODELS : 

Are in conformity with the requirements of the following Directives of the European 
Union: 

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU with the following harmonized standards: 
EN 61000-6-1:2007  
EN 61000-6-2:2005 
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/C11:2012 
EN 55014-1:2017 
EN 55014-2:2015 
ISO 7637-2:2016 

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU with the following harmonized standards: 
EN 60335-1:2012/A13: 2017 
EN 62109-1:2010 

Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances RoHS (2011/65/EU and 
2015/863/EU) with the following harmonized standards: 
EN-IEC 63000:2018 

Vehicle Radiated Emissions & Immunity Testing 
ECE R10-5 

CE MARK DATE: 

Signed: Reinout Vader 

Authority:  Managing Director 
Date: 18 July 2019 

Phoenix Inverter 12/250 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 12/250 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 12/375 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 12/375 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 12/500 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 12/500 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 12/800 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 12/800 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 12/1200 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 12/1200 VE.Direct 230V 
Phoenix Inverter 24/250 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 24/250 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 24/375 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 24/375 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 24/500 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 24/500 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 24/800 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 24/800 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 24/1200 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 24/1200 VE.Direct 230V 
Phoenix Inverter 48/250 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 48/250 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 48/375 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 48/375 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 48/500 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 48/500 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 48/800 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 48/800 VE.Direct 230V 

Phoenix Inverter 48/1200 VE.Direct 120V Phoenix Inverter 48/1200 VE.Direct 230V 

Find more Victron Energy products on our website. Learn more about batteries and chargers we have.

https://www.toolsid.com/victron-energy/
https://www.toolsid.com/batteries-chargers.html
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